
Gettysburg (1-0, 1-0) -vs- Dickinson (2-1, 1-1)
4/3/2021 at Carlisle, Pa. (Biddle Field)

 
 

 
 
Gettysburg Goals: Kieran Ward (3); Jack Fletcher (1); Kyle Howard (1); Nick Cooper (1); Quinton Mather (1); Aidan Wykoff (1); McCain Wnek
(1) 
Assists: Kieran Ward (2); Jack Fletcher (1); Kyle Howard (1); Nick Cooper (1); Aidan Wykoff (1) 
 
Dickinson Goals: Sascha Gannon (2); Colin Kovacs (2); Will Farrell (1); Patrick Mangan (1); Reese Norton (1) 
Assists: Sascha Gannon (2); Will Farrell (1); Colin Kovacs (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Biddle Field
Penalties: Chris Mathews 1st/07:18; Nick Cooper 1st/06:38; Pat Cosgrove 1st/05:56; Connor Leach 1st/05:28; Alex Ulrich 1st/03:45; Sascha
Gannon 2nd/15:00; Toby Ketchum 2nd/14:20; PJ Dettor 2nd/06:58; Kevin Casey 2nd/06:58; Cooper Chamberlain 2nd/01:06; Andrew Horn
3rd/08:17; Zack Kinsella 3rd/08:17; PJ Dettor 3rd/04:39; Sascha Gannon 3rd/01:27; Andrew Horn 4th/15:00; Teddy Macfarlane 4th/03:33
Officials: Charlie McGuire

Date: 4/3/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 3 1 0 5 9
Dickinson 2 3 2 0 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 10 6 9 15 40
Dickinson 7 9 9 7 32

Shots On Goal
Gettysburg 5 2 4 9 20
Dickinson 4 5 7 2 18

Saves
Gettysburg 2 2 5 2 11
Dickinson 2 1 4 4 11

Turnovers
Gettysburg 4 4 3 1 12
Dickinson 5 2 3 2 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 5-5 4-5 5-5 4-4 18-19
Dickinson 3-4 6-6 5-6 3-3 17-19

Ground Balls
Gettysburg 7 2 5 9 23
Dickinson 6 5 6 1 18

Face Offs
Gettysburg 3 2 1 4 10
Dickinson 2 2 1 1 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Gettysburg 1 3 1 1 1-6
Dickinson 4 3 3 1 1-11



Gettysburg 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Jack Fletcher 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 - -

9 Kevin Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Nolan Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

20 Andrew Horn 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 -
2-

01:30

21 Nick Cooper 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

25 Zack Kinsella 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

00:30

26 Alex Ulrich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10-16
1-

01:00

33 PJ Dettor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30

38 Pat Cosgrove 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
42 Kieran Ward 3 2 5 14 4 4 0 - -
12 Kyle Howard 1 1 2 8 1 0 1 - -
22 Zack Puckhaber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Connor Leach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
31 Quinton Mather 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
41 Aidan Wykoff 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -
43 Brady McGovern 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
45 Colin Pavluk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Michael Zima 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 McCain Wnek 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 6 15 40 23 12 4 10-16
10-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Nolan Sullivan 60:00 7 11 W



Dickinson 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Will Farrell 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 - -

6 Sascha Gannon 2 2 4 5 2 1 0 -
2-

01:30
9 Henry Cordisco 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 Skyler Schluter 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -

17 Teddy Macfarlane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Jake Giotto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Tucker Booth 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
33 Stroud Corr 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
44 Peter O'Sullivan 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
77 Colin Kovacs 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
7 Bobby Barroll 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

8 Cooper Chamberlain 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
10 Connor Ringwalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Patrick Mangan 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
16 Cam Battisti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Timmy Carlson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 John McKee 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6-16 -
29 Cole Schwartz 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
32 Lee Dunn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Reese Norton 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
42 Edward Sinnott 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

48 Chris Mathews 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

51 Toby Ketchum 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 7 4 11 32 18 12 7 6-16
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Stroud Corr 60:00 9 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GCM DC
1st 11:10 Kieran Ward Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:23 Nick Cooper Kieran Ward 2 0
1st 05:56 Patrick Mangan Unassisted 2 1
1st 05:11 Sascha Gannon (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:50 Kyle Howard Aidan Wykoff 3 2
2nd 12:15 Colin Kovacs Sascha Gannon 3 3
2nd 11:20 Aidan Wykoff Jack Fletcher 4 3
2nd 08:20 Colin Kovacs Will Farrell 4 4
2nd 04:28 Will Farrell Sascha Gannon 4 5
3rd 11:44 Reese Norton Unassisted 4 6
3rd 04:56 Sascha Gannon Colin Kovacs 4 7
4th 08:48 McCain Wnek Kieran Ward 5 7
4th 03:16 Quinton Mather (UP) Kyle Howard 6 7
4th 02:00 Kieran Ward (2) Unassisted 7 7
4th 01:45 Kieran Ward Unassisted 8 7
4th 00:49 Jack Fletcher Nick Cooper 9 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:18 DC Chris Mathews 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 06:38 GCM Nick Cooper 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:56 GCM Pat Cosgrove 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:28 GCM Connor Leach 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 03:45 GCM Alex Ulrich 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 15:00 DC Sascha Gannon 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
2nd 14:20 DC Toby Ketchum 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 06:58 GCM PJ Dettor 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 06:58 GCM Kevin Casey 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:06 DC Cooper Chamberlain 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 08:17 GCM Andrew Horn 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:17 GCM Zack Kinsella 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:39 GCM PJ Dettor 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:27 DC Sascha Gannon 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 15:00 GCM Andrew Horn 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
4th 03:33 DC Teddy Macfarlane 00:30 HOLDING


